TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Giant LLC		09/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSG-SG Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	89 Cross Street
City:	Holliston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01746
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193729	CHANDLER ROLLER HOCKEY SKATES
Registration Number:	3301584	EPUCK.COM
Registration Number:	3347094	EPUCK.COM
Registration Number:	3301586	EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE
Registration Number:	2752557	GAMEROOMGIANT
Registration Number:	2752556	GAMEROOMGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2103998	GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY
Serial Number:	76212126	HOCKEYGIANT
Registration Number:	2682997	HOCKEYGIANT
Registration Number:	2682998	HOCKEYGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2781554	HOMERUNGIANT
Registration Number:	2750003	HOMERUNGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2731648	LACROSSEGIANT
Registration Number:	2713206	LACROSSEGIANT.COM
Serial Number:	77061677	LUGGAGEGIANT
Serial Number:	77061683	LUGGAGEGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2792337	SPORTSGIANT
Registration Number:	2792336	SPORTSGIANT.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0798 900340186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174439292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A Abreu

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4180/011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between:

- Sports Giant LLC, a limited liability company duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of California with headquarters located at 105-5937 Darwin Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (the "Assignor"), and
- TSG-SG Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company duly incorporated and validly
 existing under the laws of Massachusetts with a headquarters located at 89 Cross
 Street, Holliston, MA 01746 ("Assignee")

and is effective as of the latest signature date below (the "Effective Date").

- 1. <u>Background</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner and exclusive rights holder of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the domain names set forth in Schedule B attached hereto ("the <u>Domain Names</u>"). Assignee wishes to acquire the Domain Names and the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith. Assignor wishes to assign the Domain Names and the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment on the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.
- 2. <u>Grant.</u> For good and valuable consideration Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks and Domain Names worldwide, including with respect to the Trademarks, all common law rights, trademark applications, registrations, and renewals and the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 3. Further Acts / Recordal of Trademark Ownership. Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute when requested such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Assignment and to enable the Assignee to record the Assignment in the various trademark offices, including recordations of assignment of trademark suitable for filing. To the extent required under applicable law or otherwise necessary, Assignor herewith authorizes Assignee to apply for the recordal of the assignment of the Trademarks and to request the trademark offices in the territories concerned to issue to the Assignee any and all documents covering the Trademarks. Should Assignor fail to take such steps or execute such documents promptly upon request, Assignor authorizes Assignee to take such steps and execute such documents in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as its power of attorney for these purposes.
- 4. <u>Further Acts / Transfer of Domain Names</u>. Assignor further covenants with Assignee upon execution of this Assignment to unlock the domain names in Schedule B in

preparation of transfer to Assignee and when requested to send the necessary transfer code to Assignee and to otherwise cooperate fully in the Domain Transfer including such additional assignments, instruments documents and acts as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Assignment and to enable the transfer.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA, irrespective of the choice of laws principles of the State of Massachusetts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	Sports Giant LLC
Date:, 2015	Ву:
	Name: Effacus Dan-
	Title: KS, Let/CED

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The above named Assignee, TSG-SG Acquisition, LLC, hereby declares that with effect from the

day of		2015, it accepts the Trademarks and Domain Names as
granted in Paragrap	oh 2 of the Assign	nment, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by
such Trademarks	including all rig	hts to recover past, present and future damages for
infringement, assig	gned to it by	Assignor, Sports Giant LLC, pursuant to the foregoing
Assignment.	•	
		TSG-SG Acquisition, LLC
Date:	2015	Ву:
		
		Name:

preparation of transfer to Assignee and when requested to send the necessary transfer code to Assignee and to otherwise cooperate fully in the Domain Transfer including such additional assignments, instruments documents and acts as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Assignment and to enable the transfer.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA, irrespective of the choice of laws principles of the State of Massachusetts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	Sports Glant LLC
Date:, 2015	8y{
	Name:
	Title:
The above named Assignee, TSG <u>307</u> day of <u>S&#/</u>
granted in Paragraph 2 of the A
such Trademarks including all</th><td>DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE 6-SG Acquisition, LLC, hereby declares that with effect from the, 2015, it accepts the Trademarks and Domain Names as ssignment, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by I rights to recover past, present and future damages for by Assignor, Sports Giant LLC, pursuant to the foregoing</td></tr><tr><th>Assignment.</th><td></td></tr><tr><th></th><th>TSG-SG Acquisition, LLC</th></tr><tr><th>Date: <u>9/5</u>5</th><td>8v: //4/2 //4/2</td></tr><tr><th></th><td>Name: <u> </u></td></tr><tr><th></th><td>Title:</td></tr></tbody></table></u>	

SCHEDULE A

The Trademarks being assigned include all formatives of the marks listed below, namely, all marks comprised of or containing any of the marks listed below, including, but not limited to the marks in all colors, styles, fonts, combinations of upper and lower case letters:

Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
HOCKEYOVERSTOCK	Australia	1212635
CANADA'S HOCKEY GIANT	Canada	748,058
GAMEROOMGIANT	Canada	615,519
GAMEROOMGIANT.COM	Canada	615,543
HOCKEYGIANT	Canada	615,679
HOCKEYGIANT.COM	Canada	615,678
HOMERUNGIANT	Canada	615,521
HOMERUNGIANT.COM	Canada	615,520
LACROSSEGIANT	Canada	615,677
LACROSSEGIANT.COM	Canada	615,542
SPORTSGIANT	Canada	631,468
SPORTSGIANT.COM	Canada	631,328
HOCKEYGIANT	European Union	009984725
HOCKEYGIANT.COM &	European Union	009984741
Halejon		
CHANDLER ROLLER HOCKEY SKATES & Design	US	2,193,729 (Abandoned)
Epuck.com	US	3,301,584
EPuck.com & Design (in color)	US	3,347,094
EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE	US	3,301,586
GAMEROOMGIANT	US	2,752,557 (Abandoned)
GAMEROOMGIANT.COM	US:	2,752,556 (Abandoned)

3

GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY & Design	US	2,103,998
HOCKEYGIANT	US	Application No. 76/212,126 (Abandoned)
HOCKEYGIANT	US	2,682,997
HOCKEYGIANT.COM	US	2,682,998
HOMERUNGIANT	US	2,781,554 (Abandoned)
HOMERUNGIANT.COM	US	2,750,003 (Abandoned)
LACROSSEGIANT	US	2,731,648
LACROSSEGIANT.COM	US	2,713,206
LUGGAGEGIANT	US	Application No. 77/061,677 (Abandoned)
LUGGAGEGIANT.COM	US	Application No. 77/061,677 (Abandoned)
SPORTSGIANT	US	2,792,337
SPORTSGIANT.COM	US	2,792,336

SCHEDULE B

The Domain Names being assigned include those listed below, namely:

lacrossegiant.com homerungiant.com hockeyoverstock.co.nz extremegiant.com hockeysales.com

hockeyfulfillment.com

hockeyattire.com

nhlattire.com

teamhockeysales.com

goaliedeals.com

hockeyoverstock.com

hockeygiantbeta.com

hockeyoverstock-intl.com

hockeyteamsales.com

orderlax.com

hockeygiant.co

bikegiant.com

hockeygiant.net

rollerhockey.com

hockeygiant.com

epuck.com

gear-hockey.com

HockeyCoupon.net

HOCKEYEQUIPMENTIMAGES.COM

HOCKEYGIANT.CO.UK

ICEHOCKEYGIANT.COM

Sportsgiant-dev.com

Sportsgiant.com

goaliedeals.com

nhlattire.com

hockeyattire.com

04180/00011 2372804.1

5